Maine law.
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950
CHapr., 628

Olose time for
fish in certain
waters of Range-
ley lakes, be-
tween Oct, 1 and
May 16.

Penalty.

RANGELEY CHAIN OF LAKES.

and usual place of abole, seven duiys before the tims of
meeting.
Secr. 9. This act shall take effi-ct wheu approved.

Approved Mareh 28, 1893.

Chapter $28,

An Act for the protection of Trout and Land-locked Salmon in certain waters op
the Rangeley chain of Lakes.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
i Legislature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. No person shall take, catch, fish for or destroy
any trout or land-locked salmon in any of the streams flowing
into Rangeley lake, or in Ross poud, at any time; nor in
Round,‘Dodge or Kemankeag ponds, from October first to
May fifteenth ; nor in the Rangeley stream from the lower
wharf at the outlet of Rungeley luke to the foot of the Range-
ley dam of the Union Water Power Company, at any time;
nor in Whetstone brook which flows into Kenuehago stream,
nor from the foot of the boulders, so called, in said stream to
the head of the falls at the outlet of Kennebago luke, at any
time; nor in Metalloe brook which flows into the upper
Richardson lake, or in the tributaries of said brook, at any
time. Provided, that the above provisions shall not apply to
that portion of the stream connecting Long pond and Runge-
ley lake, which is below the old pine stump standing above
the bridge, on said stream, nor to Cascade brook, so culled,
in Greenvale plantation just east of Greenvale house.

Secr. 2. Any person who shall violate the provisions of
this act shall forfeit and pay the sum of ten dollars for the
attempt, and one dollar for ecach and every trout or land-

. locked salmon so taken, caught, killed or destroyed, to be

recovered by complaint before any trial justice, one-half to
the complainant, and one-hult to the county where the cowm-

plaint is made.
Approved March 29, 1393.



